those in the WRMP / Regional Planning process are different, with LTDS only considering a narrower

range in the upper quartile of the possible ranges.

The table below sets out the supply enhancement investment under different LTDS common

reference scenarios. Technology is not included as this scenario is about the speed of solution

delivery and is more directly applicable to demand management measures rather than supply

enhancement.

 Benefit, Date Online

Investment Climate

Change

Adverse

Climate

Change

Benign

Demand

Adverse

Demand

Benign

Abstraction

Reductions

Adverse

Abstraction

Reductions

Benign

Drivers

Demand Benign Benign Adverse Benign Benign Benign

Abstraction Reduction Medium Medium Medium Medium Adverse Benign

Climate Change Adverse Benign Median Median Median Median

Supply options

Teddington DRA* 67Ml/d

2033

67Ml/d

2033

67Ml/d

2033

67Ml/d

2033

67Ml/d

2033

67Ml/d

2033

SESRO (South East

Strategic Reservoir

Option)

30 Mm3

36 Ml/d

2040

30 Mm3

36 Ml/d

2040

30 Mm3

36 Ml/d

2040

75 Mm3

82 Ml/d

2040

Severn-Thames

Transfer

104 Ml/d

2060
  -

104 Ml/d

2055

Beckton Desalination   -

Other supply schemes

2025-35
  *

Other supply schemes

2035-40

Other supply schemes

2040-50

1 scheme

4.5 Ml/d

By 2050

Confidential | Commercially Sensitive

PR24 Long Term Delivery Strategy

2 October 2023

86

 Benefit, Date Online

Investment Climate

Change

Adverse

Climate

Change

Benign

Demand

Adverse

Demand

Benign

Abstraction

Reductions

Adverse

Abstraction

Reductions

Benign

Cost

All Plan NPV 5,113 5,272 5,578 5,260 5,528 5,170

Variance to base (%) -3% +0.2% +6% Base +5% -2%

Totex to 2075 (£m) 1,521 1,051 1,722 1,051 1,702 1,572

Variance to base (%) +45% 0% +64% Base +62% +50%

Table 37 : Outputs for LTDS scenarios (single future)

* Our decision support tool does not automatically select Teddington DRA under each of the scenarios listed above. Instead, the model

opts for many small schemes and a reliance upon other companies’ leakage reduction. We are concerned about the deliverability and

resilience risks associated with this selection. In the round, we firmly believe that Teddington DRA is the most appropriate project to be

selected, as it leaves us with greater certainty of becoming resilient to a 1:200-year drought by 2033. Therefore, it is included in the